## **East Lothian Council**

FOI Ref: 2018/550542

- 1. The maximum number of National 5 subjects offered at each school in the local authority in the 2018/19 school year.
- 2. The maximum number of Higher subjects offered at each school in the 2018/19 school year.
- 3. The maximum number of Advanced Higher subjects offered at each school in the 2018/19 school year.

This information can be found within the School Handbook which is published on each school's website. This means that, for the purposes of this legislation, your request is exempt under Section 25(1) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 as the information is otherwise accessible. We have, however, provided links to the relevant websites for your convenience:

- Dunbar Grammar School
- Knox Academy
- Musselburgh Grammar School
- North Berwick High School
- Preston Lodge High School
- Ross High School